STC Information Sheet
FAA STC ST04084NY Rev. 11/13/2023 Page 1 of 2
FAA STC: ST04084NY Master Drawing List: 0143-10363-2452
Aircraft: Boeing B777-200 Series
Configuration: 1
 B/E Aerospace Tapestry LED Lighting Installation
Mod. Order: 2-173750-801 AFMS: N/A
Master Kit List: 2-173750-802 ICA: 0743-10364-2452
Summary:
The B/E Aerospace Tapestry LED Lighting consists of installing new B/E Aerospace Tapestry LED lights in
the lavatories, galleys, direct ceiling lights, passenger and flight entry doorway areas, and the cabin
ceiling and sidewall by modifying the existing light assemblies.  The new Tapestry lighting is controlled
by an installed Lighting Control Panel (LCP) and Lighting Control Unit (LCU).
Notes:
N/A
Material List
QTY Part Number Description Source/MFGR
A/R 0100LS00-XX-02 Assembly, AC Washlight (“XX” = length in
in.) B/E Aerospace
A/R 1310LS-XX Bracket Assembly, Ceiling B/E Aerospace
A/R 0202LS-08-00-00 Assembly, DC Washlight – 8” B/E Aerospace
A/R 0100LS00-40-07 Assembly, AC Washlight – 40” W/15 VDC
Output  B/E Aerospace
A/R 1308LS-XX Bracket Assembly, Sidewall (“XX” = length
in in.) B/E Aerospace
A/R 0900LS-XX-00 Lens Assembly (“XX” = length in in.) B/E Aerospace
A/R 0112LS02-18-XX Assembly, Direct Light 18” B/E Aerospace
A/R 0112LS04-18-XX Assembly, Direct Light 18” B/E Aerospace
A/R 0112LS03-34-00 Assembly, Direct Light 34” B/E Aerospace
A/R 1327LS00-XX Bracket Assembly, Direct Light B/E Aerospace
A/R 0953LS00-XX Lens, Direct/Galley B/E Aerospace
STC Information Sheet
FAA STC ST04084NY Rev. 11/13/2023 Page 2 of 2
Material List (cont’d)
QTY Part Number Description Source/MFGR
A/R 0112LS05-36-00 Assembly, Lavatory Light – 36” B/E Aerospace
A/R 0112LS05-24-XX Assembly, Lavatory Light – 24” B/E Aerospace
A/R 1330LS00-XX Bracket Assembly, Mounting B/E Aerospace
A/R 0952LS00-XX Lens, Lav B/E Aerospace
1 0600LS-04-00 Lighting Control Unit (LCU) B/E Aerospace
1 0809LS00-00 Lighting Control Panel (LCP) B/E Aerospace
1 B777-LED-903 Top Kit, A330 LED Install Woven Electronics, LLC